OHIO CASINO
CONTROL COMMISSION

Fantasy Contest Applicants, Approvals, and Authorizations

Fantasy Contest Operator or
Management Company
Bid Ventures, Inc., d/b/a Jock MKT

Boom Shakalaka, Inc., d/b/a Boom Fantasy
DataForce, LLC

DK Crown Holdings Inc., d/b/a DraftKings
FanDuel Inc.

Fantasy Draft, LLC

Fantasy Golf’s OG, The Original GolfGame LLC
FFPC, LLC

Masters Fantasy Leagues.Com LLC

Honor Mountain Interactive Inc., d/b/a Nightery
No House Advantage, LLC

OwnersBox 3.0 Corporation

RealTime Fantasy Sports Incorporated
SCHLEP Games, Inc., d/b/a GullyCricket
SportsHub Games Network Inc.

StarStreet LLC, d/b/a DRAFT

Stratmish, LLC, d/b/a Spoker

SuperDraft, Inc.

Two Nine Sports Inc., d/b/a StatHero
Underdog Sports, Inc.

Verdict MMA, Inc.

Yahoo Fantasy Sports LLC

Status

Active
Withdrawn
Active
Active
Active
Inactive*
Inactive**
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Withdrawn
Denied
Active
Active
Active
Submitted

Active

License Number

License Issuance

FC0O.000006

FC0O.000007
FC0O.000003
FCO.000004
FC0O.000008
FC0.000001
FCO.000009
FCO.000014
FCO.000018
FC0.000020
FCO.000015
FC0.000010
FC0O.000019
FCO.000011

FCO.000013
FC0.000002
FCO.000012

FC0.000017

*Inactive due to ownership change. Ohio Adm.Code 3772-74-06(H)

**License voluntarily surrendered.

Date
06/17/2020

06/17/2020
02/19/2020
02/19/2020

06/17/2020
09/16/2020
09/15/2021
06/15/2022
10/21/2020
06/17/2020
12/15/2021
06/17/2020

07/15/2020
02/19/2020
07/15/2020

09/01/2021

Updated on 07/12/2022


https://codes.ohio.gov/ohio-administrative-code/rule-3772-74-06

Commission-Approved Accountant or Accounting Firm

AAFCPA, Inc.

BDO USA, LLP

Eide Bailly LLP

Gompers, Lohri & Associates
KPMG, LLP

McDonald Cointot Crouse LLP
Pauly Rogers & Co.

RSM US LLP

RubinBrown LLP

Schulte & Co CPAs Inc.
Withum Smith & Brown
Wolf & Company, PC

Approval Date

08/19/2020
12/16/2020
07/15/2020
12/16/2020
12/16/2020
11/18/2020
10/21/2020
03/16/2022
02/19/2020
11/18/2020
11/18/2020
12/16/2020

Updated on 07/12/2022



